This highly adaptable ABS hand-held
enclosure system is available in grey
or black, depending on the design.
Each enclosure type provides different
equipment features and accessories,
so making it easy to find the ideal
enclosure for use with a wide range of
mobile data collection and processing

Note: The enclosures can be supplied with
plug-in front panels (min. order 500 pcs).
Order designation
Model Order no. (black) Type
BOS 401 34401000
BOS 401 ASC 34401500 Including integrated set-up clip
Order designation
Model Order no. (black) Type Battery comp.
BOS 400 34400000 9V block /2 micro*
BOS 400 ASC 34400500 Incl. integrated set-up clip 9V block /2 micro*
only
BOS 400
Z-2800987
BOS 400 (ASC)
BOS 401 (ASC)
Z-2800987
deep
circuit board
version ASC only
deep
base inside top inside
44
65
10
56
.5
10
0
53
0.2
14
44
.5
4.1
(58.4)
18
.8
18
.658.2 1.45
40
m
a
x.
63
max.56
10
.7
44
.5
44
¯7
.2
6.
3
50.1 +0.2
-0.1
10
83
.1
+
0.
3
-0
.2
1
7
24 40
44
14
44
.5 66
.3
7

infrared-permissive
34055000 Aluminium front panel
Order designation
Black Agate grey
Model Order no. Order no. Type Bat. comp.
BOS 502 34502000 34502002 Without display opening 9V block
BOS 503 34503000 34503001 With membrane keypad
area 9V block
Plastic front panel (scope of delivery)
Alum. front panel (non-standard)External dim.: L 120 x W 60 x H 22 mm
Key area: L 53 x W 47.6 x D 0.75 mm
Ingress protection: IP 40
Special features: Enclosure fixing with
just one screw
Scope of delivery:
Lid, base, plastic front panel,
battery compartment lid,
enclosure screw, display screen
or panoramic display screen
Accessories (additional charge)
Order no. Description
34955006 Front panel
infrared-permissive
34055000 Aluminium front panel
Order designation
Black Agate grey
Model Order no. Order no. Type Bat. comp.
BOS 500 34500000 34500003 Panoramic display screen 9V block
BOS 501 34501000 34501002 Display screen 9V block
Z-2800848
Z-2800284
BOS 500/501
BOS 502/503
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
deep
deep
base inside top inside
deep
base inside
deep
top inside
UDS
UDS
BOS 750/751/752
BOS 753/754/755
BOS 750/751/752
BOS 753/754/755
BOS 750
UDS = universal docking station
External dim.: L 157 x W 84 x H 30 mm
Key area:
BOS 753/754 = L 86.1 x W 70.1 x D 1 mm
BOS 755 = L 133.2 x W 70.1 x D 1 mm
Ingress protection: IP 40
Scope of delivery:
Lid, base, plastic front panel, screws;
BOS 753 with panoramic display screen,
BOS 754 with display screen.
Order designation
Black Agate grey
Model Order no. Order no. Type
BOS 753 34753000 – Panoramic display screen
BOS 754 34754000 34754001 Display screen
BOS 755 34755000 34755001 With membrane keypad area
External dim.: L 157 x W 84 x H 30 mm
Key area:
BOS 750/751 = L 86.1 x W 70.1 x D 1 mm
BOS 752 = L 133.2 x W 70.1 x D 1 mm
Ingress protection: IP 40
Scope of delivery:
Lid, base, plastic front panel,
battery compartment lid, screws;
BOS 750 with panoramic display screen,
BOS 751 with display screen.
Order designation
Black Agate grey
Model Order no. Order no. Type Bat. comp.
BOS 750 34750000 34750001 Panoramic display screen 9V block
BOS 751 34751000 34751001 Display screen 9V block
BOS 752 34752000 34752001 With membrane keypad 9V block
area
Z-2800814
Z-2800813
BOS 750 - 752
BOS 753 - 755
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
deep
top inside
deep
base inside
top inside
base inside
deep
deep
UDS
UDS
BOS 756/757/758
BOS 759/760/761
BOS 756/757/758
BOS 759/760/761
BOS 750
UDS = universal docking station
Operation of a PCB-mounted flip or
sliding switch by means of slide
fitted on the side.
Slide for switch:External dim.: L 157 x W 84 x H 30 mm
Key area:
BOS 759/760 = L 86.1 x W 70.1 x D 1 mm
BOS 761 = L 133.2 x W 70.1 x D 1 mm
Ingress protection: IP 40
Special features:
The slide on the side can operate a
flip or sliding switch.
Scope of delivery:
Lid, base, plastic front panel,
battery compartment lid, screws;
BOS 759 with panoramic display
screen, BOS 760 with display screen.
Order designation
Model Order no. (black) Type
BOS 759 34759000 Panoramic display screen,
with slide for switch
BOS 760 34760000 Display screen,
with slide for switch
BOS 761 34761000 With membrane keypad area,
with slide for switch
Operation of a PCB-mounted flip or
sliding switch by means of slide
fitted on the side.
Slide for switch:External dim.: L 157 x W 84 x H 30 mm
Key area:
BOS 756/757 = L 86.1 x W 70.1 x D 1 mm
BOS 758 = L 133.2 x W 70.1 x D 1 mm
Ingress protection: IP 40
Special features:
The slide on the side can operate a flip
or sliding switch.
Scope of delivery:
Lid, base, plastic front panel,
battery compartment lid, screws;
BOS 756 with panoramic display
screen, BOS 757 with display screen.
Order designation
Model Order no. (black) Type Bat. comp.
BOS 756 34756000 Panoramic display screen, 9V block
with slide for switch
BOS 757 34757000 Display screen, 9V block
with slide for switch
BOS 758 34758000 With membrane keypad area, 9V block
with slide for switch
Z-2800816
Z-2800815
BOS 756 - 758
BOS 759 - 761
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
top inside